RESOLUTION NO. 87-34 -

WHEREAS the County received funds from the Department
of Community Affairs for Pages Subdivision

WHERE these funds were not anticipated in the 1986-87
Budget for the County Commissioners.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County
Commission of Nassau County, Florida, in regular session duly
assembled on the 1l4th day of April, 1987, the following budget
amendment pursuant to Section 129.96(2) (9) (d) of the Florida

Statutes be adopted this 14th day of April, 1987.

Revenue
324-334-100-101 Pages Subdivsion Grant $ 587,000.00
Appropriations
324-313-41-101 Travel 5,000.00
324-313-12-101  Salaries | 50,000.00

324-313-60-101 Pages Subdivision Grant 532,000.00

ADOPTED this 14th day of April, 1987.




DEPARTMENT - GRANTS PAGES
REVENUE

Account # 324-334-100=101

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

Account # 324-313-41-101
324-313-12-101
324-313-60-101

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County on

April 14th, 1987.

ATTEST:

Pages Subd. Grant $587,000.00

$587,000.00
Travel 5,000.00
Salaries 50,000.00
Pages Subd. Const 532,000.00

$587,000.00




